AXLE PLATES
Axle Plate
(Breezy 500/503/510/510 Ultra-hemi/.......................8.1
Amputee Axle Plate (Breezy 500/503/510)...............8.1
Axle Plate (Zippie) ....................................................8.2
Axle Plate (Quickie TS) ...........................................8.3
Axle Plate (Zippie) ....................................................8.4
Axle Plate (Chameleon/Chameleon HD) ..................8.4

5 203100 1/2-20 NYLOCK NUT 1
1-3,4A,5 920102 AXLE THREADED WIDE
W/HARDWARE T45
1-5 920103 AXLE THREADED STANDARD
W/HARDWARE T45
ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 202225 7/16-20 NYLOCK NUT 1
2 263120 7/16 AN WASHER 1
3 264100 1/2 AN WASHER FLAT 1
4 481121 AXLE THREADED T45 1
4A 481120 AXLE THREADED WIDE T45 1
MANUAL PRODUCTS PARTS MANUALJANUARY 2008 SUNRISE MEDICALPAGE  8.21
AXLE REFERENCE GUIDE
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
12 SPOKE 6 SPOKE WHEEL
920182BREEZY 1 1/8” 920182 920182
BREEZY PRIOR  TO SERIAL NUMBER BZ-200000
N/A(PAIR)THREADED AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
920147W/PIVOT ARMS 920147 920146
920182BREEZY 1 1/8” 920182 920182
N/A(PAIR)THREADED AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
920148W/ADJ  FL ARMS 920148 920146
920184BREEZY 1 1/8” 920184 920184
N/A(PAIR)QR AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
920119W/PIVOT ARMS 920119 349069
920184BREEZY 1 1/8” 920184 920184
N/A(PAIR)QR AXLE W/ADJ (PAIR) (PAIR)
920138FL ARMS 920138 349069
BREEZY (ALUM)
920126920126THREADED AXLE 920126 920128
W/PIVOT ARMS
920128BREEZY (ALUM)
920140920117THREADED AXLE 920140 920128
W/ADJ FL ARMS
920162920162BREEZY (ALUM) 920162 920162
(PAIR)(PAIR)QR AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
920119920119W/PIVOT ARMS 920119 349069
920162920162BREEZY (ALUM) 920162 920162
(PAIR)(PAIR)QR AXLE W/ADJ (PAIR) (PAIR)
920138920118FL ARMS 920119 349069
920128920128CHROME BREEZY 920140 920128
920117920117THREADED AXLE
920162920162CHROME BREEZY 920162 920162
(PAIR)(PAIR)QR AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
920118920118 920138 349069
AXLE 20” MAG 22” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
WHEEL
920176920176BR 920176 920177
BREEZY BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER BZ-200000
THREADED AXLE
920163920163BR 920163 920163
920138920138QUICK RELEASE 920138 349069
920183920183BR QR 920183 920183
920138920138FOR  ANTI-TIP 920138 349069
920188920188BR THREADED 920188 920188
920176920176AXLE OFFSET 920176 920176
920189920189BR THREADED 920189 920189
920176920176AXLE OFFSET 920176 920177
FOR  ANTI-TIP
AXLE 20” MAG 22” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
WHEEL
N/AN/ABR 920176 N/A
THREADED AXLE
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG 24” MAG
12 SPOKE 6 SPOKE
SPOKE
WHEEL
N/A920119QUICKIE EX 920119 349069
QUICKIE EX
QUICKIE EX N/A920171QUAD Q.R. 920171 920170
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG 24” MAG
12 SPOKE 6 SPOKE
SPOKE
WHEEL
N/A920119QUICKIE GPS 920119 349069
QUICKIE GPS
QUICKIE GPS N/A920171QUAD Q.R. 920171 920170
AXLE 12” MAG 14” MAG 20” MAG 20”
SPOKE
920119920119QUICKIE KIDZ 920138 349069
QUICKIE KIDZ
QUICKIE KIDZ 920171920171QUAD Q.R. 920172 920170
AXLE 20” MAG 22” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
6 SPOKE WHEEL
920180920180QUICK RELEASE 920180 920180
QUICKIE LX
920138920138STD AXLE PLATE 920138 349069
920182920182THREADED STD 920147 920146
920106920106AXLE PLATE 920182 920182
920138QUICK RELEASE 920138ADJ AXLE PLATE 920138 349069
920108THREADED ADJ 920108AXLE PLATE 920108 920109
920180920180STD AXLE PLATE 920180 920170
920172920172QUAD Q.R. AXLE 920172
920171920171ADJ AXLE PLATE
QUAD Q.R. AXLE 920171 920170
AXLE 20” MAG 22” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
6 SPOKE WHEEL
920138920138QUICK RELEASE 920138 349069
QUICKIE LXI
ADJ AXLE PLATE
920108920108THREADED ADJ 920108 920109
AXLE PLATE
920171920171ADJ AXLE PLATE 920171 920170
QUAD Q.R.  AXLE
NOTE: SEE PAGE 8.25 AND 8.27 FOR AXLES WITH QUAD NUTS.
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
ULTRA HEMI 920085920085THREADED AXLE 920085 N/A
920119920119ULTRA HEMI 920119 N/AQUICK RELEASE
BREEZY 500
AXLE 20” MAG 22” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
WHEEL
BREEZY ULTRA HEMI
MANUAL PRODUCTS PARTS MANUAL PAGE  8.22JANUARY 2008SUNRISE MEDICAL
AXLE REFERENCE GUIDE (CONTINUED)
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG 24” MAG SPOKE
12 SPOKE 6 SPOKE WHEEL
920182QUICKIE 920182 920182
QUICKIE RECLINER PRIOR TO 1/94
N/A(PAIR)RECLINER (PAIR) (PAIR)
920148THREADED AXLE 920148 920146
920184QUICKIE 920184 920184
N/A(PAIR)RECLINER (PAIR) (PAIR)
920138QR AXLE 920138 920129
QUICKIE 920184 920148
N/AN/ARECLINER (PAIR) (PAIR)
QUAD QR AXLE 920171 920170
QUICKIE
N/A920138RECLINER 920138 920170
QR AXLE STD
920184QUICKIE RCLNR/ 920184
N/A(PAIR)BREEZY 920126 (PAIR)
920118Q.R. AXLE STD 920129

(PAIR)(PAIR)QR AXLE STD (PAIR) (PAIR)
920136920136ZIPPIE TS 920143 920135
(PAIR)(PAIR)QR AXLE X-LARGE (PAIR) (PAIR)
ZIPPIE TS 920185 920186
N/AN/AQUAD QR AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
STANDARD 920172 920170
ZIPPIE TS 920185 920186
N/AN/AQUAD QR AXLE (PAIR) (PAIR)
X -LARGE 920172 920170
AXLE 20” MAG 24” MAG
12 SPOKE
24” MAG
6 SPOKE
SPOKE
WHEEL
920181QUICKIE 920181 920181N/A920158 920158 920156
920180 920180 920180
QUICKIE RECLINER BEGINNING 1/94
RECLINER
THREADED AXLE
QUICKIE
N/A920138 920138 349069RECLINER
QR AXLE
24” SPOKE 24” HEAT TREATED
349058, 349055,349056QuickieTNT 349058, 349055,349056
QuickieTNT
AXLE 16”-20” MAG
920103QUICKIE T45
QUICKIE T45
QUICKIE T45 W/ 920102ADJ LOCKING ARM
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG
12 SPOKE
24” MAG SPOKE
6 SPOKE WHEEL
920182QUICKIE Rx 920182 920182
QUICKIE Rx PRIOR TO 1/94
N/A(PAIR)1 1/8” (PAIR) (PAIR)
920148THREADED AXLE 920148 920156
920184QUICKIE Rx 920184 920184
N/A(PAIR)1 1/8” (PAIR) (PAIR)
920138QR AXLE 920138 349069
QUICKIE Rx 920184 920184
N/A9201841 1/8” (PAIR) (PAIR)920172QUAD QR AXLE 920172 920170
920128QUICKIE Rx
920117
920128(FLAT SIDE) 920140 920128920117THREADED AXLE
920162920162QUICKIE Rx 920162 920162
(PAIR)(PAIR)(FLAT SIDE) (PAIR) (PAIR)
920118920118QR AXLE 920138 920129
920182QUICKIE Rx 920182 920182
N/A(PAIR)RECLINER 1 1/8” (PAIR) (PAIR)
920146THREADED AXLE 920148 920156
920117
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG
12 SPOKE
24” MAG SPOKE
6 SPOKE WHEEL
N/A920182QUICKIE Rx 920182 920182
QUICKIE Rx BEGINNING 1/94 (EFFECTIVE 9/21/98)
THREADED
N/AQUICKIE Rx
THRD W/ANTI-TIP
QUICKIE Rx QR
920158 920158 920156
920158 920158 920156
W/ANTI-TIP
NOTE: SEE PAGE 7.25 AND 7.27 FOR AXLES WITH QUAD NUTS.
920181 920181 920181
N/A920180 920180 920180
920138 920138 920129
AXLE 22” MAG 24” MAG 24” MAG
12 SPOKE 6 SPOKE
SPOKE